AKS UNIVERSITY, SATNA (M.P.)

Office of The Dean, Student Welfare

Website: www.aksuniversity.ac.in | Email: info@aksuniversity.ac.in

Minutes of Meeting (MoM) — Student Council (Academic Year 2021-22)

Date of Mceting: 26.06.2021
Venue: Office of Dean, Student Welfare
Chairperson: Prof. G.C. Mishra, Dean, Student Welfare

1. Administrative Body —2021-22

S. No. Name Designation Role

1 Prof. G.C. Mishra Dean, Student Welfare Chairman

2 Dr. Kamlesh Chaure Dy. Dean, Student Welfare Member Secretary
3 Dr. Deepak Mishra Assty Professor, Biotechnology Member

4 Dr. Dinesh Mishra Asst. Professor, Chemistry Member

5 Ms. Keerti Samdariya Teaching Associate Member

6 Dr. Doomer Singh Asst. Professor, Agriculture Member

7 Mr. Suneel Pandey Sports Officer Member

2. Welcome Address

The meeting commenced with a welcome address by Prof. G.C. Mishra, Chairman of the
Student Council and Dean, Student Welfare. He appreciated the contribution of club
coordinators and student volunteers in making campus life vibrant. He emphasized inclusive
participation and creative freedom under guided supervision for 2021-22 events.

3. Review of Past Mecting
Dr. Kamlesh Chaure, Member Secretary, presented the summary of the previous year’s
council activities. While most of the planned events were conducted successfully. it was noted

that COVID-related restrictions had impacted a few gatherings, which were conducted online
instead.

4. Nominated Student Members
Nominated student members from each faculty were introduced. These students will assist

faculty coordinators in event planning, student mobilization, documentation, and feedback
collection for all events throughout the year.
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. Proposed Tech nical/Academic Fest Calendar (2021-22)
S. No.

Name of Event

National Pharmacy Week

International Day of Yoga

Organized by

World Food Day Celebration Dept. of Agriculture Engineering and Food

Technology

Dept. of Pharmaceutical Sciences and
Technology

Department of Yoga

6. Proposed Cultural Events (2021-22)
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S.
1
2
3
4

No.

Name of Event

Independence Day Celebration
Workshop on Mandala Art

Ganesh Utsav
Republic Day Celebration

Organized by

Cultural Directorate 15/08/2021
Cultural Directorate 16/09/2021
Cultural Directorate 18/09/2021
Cultural Directorate 26/01/2022

- Proposed Sports Events Calendar (2021-22)
S. No.

Name of Event

Yoga Tournament
Athletics Tournament
Badminton Tournament
Basketball Tournament
Cricket Tournament
Football Tournament
Kabaddi Tournament (Male)
Volleyball Tournament
Kho-Kho Tournament (M/W)

8. Proceedings & Decisions

Event heads were advised to submit pre-event proposals and post-event reports to the
DSW office within one week of each event.

Collaboration among departments for larger events (e.g., Yoga Day, Republic Day)

Proposed
Date

16/10/2021

21-
27/11/2021

21/06/2022

Proposed Date

Organized by
Sports Council
Sports Council
Sports Council
Sports Council
Sports Council
Sports Council
Sports Council
Sports Council
Sports Council

Proposed Date
25/02/2022
04-05/03/2022
05/03/2022
10-11/03/2022
13-18/03/2022
20-22/03/2022
10-12/04/2022
14-15/04/2022
24-25/04/2022

was encouraged.

Sports council assured timely availability of sports kits and equipment.
Use of official social media handles and university website for event promotions was

recommended.
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9. Conclusion

All proposed events were unanimously approved. Proper planning, reporting, and student
involvement were emphasized for successful execution. It was also decided to hold quarterly
review meetings.

10. Closing Remarks

Prof. G.C. Mishra, in his concluding note, appreciated the active involvement of faculty
coordinators and urged them to nurture leadership and ethical values among students through
these co-curricular activities.

11. Vote of Thanks

Dr. Kamlesh Chaure, Member Secretary, extended heartfelt thanks to all members for their
valuable inputs and participation. Special appreciation was given to the Cultural Directorate.
Sports Council, and academic departments for their planning and execution support.

b —

Dr. Kamlesh Chaure

Dy. Dean, Student Welfare

Member Secretary — Student Council 2021-22
AKS University, Satna (M.P.)
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