## AKS UNIVERSITY, SATNA (M.P.)

### Office of The Dean, Student Welfare

Website: www.aksuniversity.ac.in | Email: info@aksuniversity.ac.in

Minutes of Meeting (MoM) - Student Council (Academic Year 2021-22)

**Date of Meeting: 26.06.2021** 

Venue: Office of Dean, Student Welfare

Chairperson: Prof. G.C. Mishra, Dean, Student Welfare

### 1. Administrative Body – 2021–22

S. No.	Name	Designation	Role
1	Prof. G.C. Mishra	Dean, Student Welfare	Chairman
2	Dr. Kamlesh Chaure	Dy. Dean, Student Welfare	Member Secretary
3	Dr. Deepak Mishra	Asso Professor, Biotechnology	Member
4	Dr. Dinesh Mishra	Asst. Professor, Chemistry	Member
5	Ms. Keerti Samdariya	Teaching Associate	Member
6	Dr. Doomer Singh	Asst. Professor, Agriculture	Member
7	Mr. Suneel Pandey	Sports Officer	Member

#### 2. Welcome Address

The meeting commenced with a welcome address by Prof. G.C. Mishra, Chairman of the Student Council and Dean, Student Welfare. He appreciated the contribution of club coordinators and student volunteers in making campus life vibrant. He emphasized inclusive participation and creative freedom under guided supervision for 2021-22 events.

### 3. Review of Past Meeting

Dr. Kamlesh Chaure, Member Secretary, presented the summary of the previous year's council activities. While most of the planned events were conducted successfully, it was noted that COVID-related restrictions had impacted a few gatherings, which were conducted online instead.

### 4. Nominated Student Members

Nominated student members from each faculty were introduced. These students will assist faculty coordinators in event planning, student mobilization, documentation, and feedback collection for all events throughout the year.

# 5. Proposed Technical/Academic Fest Calendar (2021-22)

S. No.	rame of Event	Organized by	Proposed Date
1	World Food Day Celebration	Dept. of Agriculture Engineering and Food Technology	16/10/2021
	National Pharmacy Week	Dept. of Pharmaceutical Sciences and Technology	21–
3	Intonial' ID ass	Department of Yoga	27/11/2021 21/06/2022

### 6. Proposed Cultural Events (2021–22)

S. No.	Name of Event	Organized by	<b>Proposed Date</b>
1	Independence Day Celebration	Cultural Directorate	15/08/2021
2	Workshop on Mandala Art	Cultural Directorate	16/09/2021
3	Ganesh Utsav	Cultural Directorate	18/09/2021
4	Republic Day Celebration	Cultural Directorate	26/01/2022

### 7. Proposed Sports Events Calendar (2021-22)

S. No.	Name of Event	Organized by	<b>Proposed Date</b>
1	Yoga Tournament	Sports Council	25/02/2022
2	Athletics Tournament	Sports Council	04-05/03/2022
3	Badminton Tournament	Sports Council	05/03/2022
4	Basketball Tournament	Sports Council	10-11/03/2022
5	Cricket Tournament	Sports Council	13-18/03/2022
6	Football Tournament	Sports Council	20-22/03/2022
7	Kabaddi Tournament (Male)	Sports Council	10-12/04/2022
8	Volleyball Tournament	Sports Council	14–15/04/2022
9	Kho-Kho Tournament (M/W)	Sports Council	24–25/04/2022

### 8. Proceedings & Decisions

- Event heads were advised to submit pre-event proposals and post-event reports to the DSW office within one week of each event.
- Collaboration among departments for larger events (e.g., Yoga Day, Republic Day) was encouraged.
- Sports council assured timely availability of sports kits and equipment.
- Use of official social media handles and university website for event promotions was recommended.

#### 9. Conclusion

All proposed events were unanimously approved. Proper planning, reporting, and student involvement were emphasized for successful execution. It was also decided to hold quarterly review meetings.

### 10. Closing Remarks

Prof. G.C. Mishra, in his concluding note, appreciated the active involvement of faculty coordinators and urged them to nurture leadership and ethical values among students through these co-curricular activities.

#### 11. Vote of Thanks

Dr. Kamlesh Chaure, Member Secretary, extended heartfelt thanks to all members for their valuable inputs and participation. Special appreciation was given to the Cultural Directorate, Sports Council, and academic departments for their planning and execution support.

Dr. Kamlesh Chaure

Dy. Dean, Student Welfare

Member Secretary – Student Council 2021–22

AKS University, Satna (M.P.)

Prof. G.C. Mishra

Dean, Student Welfare